FIRSTLight

First Light Community Foundation

First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
18 February 2026 - Approved Results

App #

GA251208-7874

GA260127-836A

GA260121-8265

GA260128-838C

GA260114-8136

GA260113-8114

GA260120-8238

GA251223-8002

GA260114-8123

GA260103-808B

GA260127-837F

GA260119-8188

GA251129-7713

GA260120-821F

Powered by comns

Organisation Name

Art Deco Trust
Incorporated

Art Hawke's Bay
Incorporated

Building Futures
Foundation Limited

Citizens Advice Bureau
Hastings Incorporated

Clive Rugby and Sports
Club Incorporated

Cornwall Cricket Club
(Hastings) Incorporated

Ellwood Park Partnership

Festival Opera Limited

Get Kids Active
Charitable Trust

Hastings High School
Old Girls Netball Club
Incorporated

Hastings Rugby &
Sports Club
Incorporated

Hastings Tennis and
Squash Club
Incorporated

Havelock North
Intermediate

Havelock North
Wanderers Association
Football Club
Incorpora...

Category

Community

Festivals And
Community Events

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Community
Children’s/Youth
Groups
Community

Community Support

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Cricket

Sport

Sports Other

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport

Outdoor Activity

Sport
Netball

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport

Tennis

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Football And Soccer

Requested
Amount

$6,449.40

$4,482.70

$8,500.00

$10,823.94

$2,275.00

$4,026.09

$5,527.40

$2,920.00

$7,085.00

$6,369.00

$3,040.00

$6,145.13

$7,615.36

$3,600.00

Approved Reason for

Amount Partial
Decline
$6,449.40 [A]
$4,482.70 [A]
$8,500.00 [A]
$5,400.00 [PA1]
$2,275.00 [A]
$4,026.09 [A]
$5,527.40 [A]
$800.00 [PA1]
$7,085.00 [A]

$6,369.00 [A]

$3,040.00 [A]
$4,053.15 [PA1]
$3,000.00 [PA1]

$3,600.00 [A]
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GA251208-7866

GA251231-8057

GA251210-788F
GA251128-769E
GA260120-8203

GA251222-7964

GA251127-757E

GA260115-814B

GA260131-8435

GA260123-8291

GA260108-8092

GA260129-841B

GA251218-7947
GA251210-7896

GA260128-8399

GA251202-7800

GA260122-8283

First Light Community Foundation

Hawke's Bay
Community Fitness
Centre Trust

Hawke's Bay Hockey
Association
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Netball
Centre Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Regional
Sports Park Trust

Hawke's Bay Regional
Sports Park Trust

Hawke's Bay Rescue
Helicopter Trust

Hawkes Bay Badminton

Association
(Incorporated)

Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle

Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby
Football Union
Incorporated

Heretaunga Free
Kindergarten
Association
(Incorporated)

Kartsport Hawkes Bay
Incorporated

Keirunga Artists

Kia Toa Bowling Club
Incorporated

Lake Taupo Basketball
(2008) Incorporated

New Zealand Canoe
Polo Association
Incorporated

New Zealand Council of

Victim Support Groups
Incorporated

Northern Hawke’s Bay
Jumping

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Hockey

Sport
Netball

Sport
Multisport

Sport
Multisport

Health/Welfare
Emergency & Rescue
Services

Sport

Badminton

Sport
Motor Sports

Sport
Rugby Unions

Research And
Education

Kindergarten And Play
Centre

Sport
Motor Sports

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Basketball

Sport

Canoe

Health/Welfare

Neighbourhood And
Victim Support

Sport

Horse Sports

$20,000.00

$9,000.00

$17,095.63

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$12,824.00

$14,070.00

$2,339.21

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$7,545.15

$1,950.00

$1,734.76

$12,000.00

$7,565.22

$17,872.11

$3,889.89

$5,000.00

$9,000.00

$6,139.13

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$12,824.00

$5,000.00

$2,339.21

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$7,202.47

$1,950.00

$1,734.76

$12,000.00

$7,565.22

$6,285.94

$3,889.89

Thursday, 19 February 2026

[PA1]

[A]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[A]

[PA1]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[PA1]

[A]

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by comns

20of4



FIRSTLight First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 19 February 2026

GA260116-816F Nuhaka Sports and Sport $8,553.87 $8,553.87 [A]
Recreation Club Multisport
Incorporated

GA251223-8012 Philips Search and Health/Welfare $16,106.00 $16,106.00 [A]
Rescue Trust Emergency & Rescue

Services

GA251222-7987 Regional Indoor Sports  Community $10,000.00 $5,000.00 [PA1]
and Events Centre Trust cCharitable Trust

GA251212-7906 St John's College Research And $5,443.47 $2,608.69 [PA1]
(Hastings) Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA260122-8273 The Caninspire Health/Welfare $3,000.00 $2,000.00 [PA1]
Charitable Trust Support Groups/Clubs

GA251218-7930 The Cranford Hospice Health/Welfare $2,736.09 $2,736.09 [A]
Trust Hospice

GA260126-8328 The Hawkes Bay Golf Sport $6,241.44 $6,241.44 [A] v
Club Incorporated Golf

GA260129-8401 The Lindisfarne College Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]
Board of Trustees Sports Other

GA251130-7762 The Waipahihi School Research And $27,118.84 $20,000.00 [PA1]
Board of Trustees Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA251230-8047 The Wairoa Community Community $5,650.00 $5,650.00 [A]
Development Trust Festivals And
Community Events
GA260126-8346 The Young Men's Sport $8,107.70 $8,107.70 [A]

Christian Association of  outdoor Activity
Hawke's Bay Incorpo...

GA251227-8035 Volleyball Hawkes Bay  Sport $2,000.33 $1,387.50 [PA1]
Incorporated Volleyball

GA260129-8429 Western Rangers Sport $7,080.00 $3,500.00 [PA1]
Football Association Football And Soccer
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline
[A] Full Approval.
[PA1] Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.
[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.
[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.
[PA4] Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5] Unique to specific application.
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Notes:
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